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Sabarmati Gas

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

SGL/Mehsana GA/PF-0.068 Ha./Compliance Report/2024 /04
Date: 29/08/2024

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forest
Social Forestry Division,

Mehsana.

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Report of Stage-1I Permission- Diversion Area: 0.068 Ha.:
Permission for laying of 125 mm dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity for Scoda Tubes

Ltd. Taluka Kadi, District Mehsana. (Area - 0.068 Ha.)

1) Application Letter No. SGL/Mehsana/Scoda Tubes Ltd./PF/2022 dated 16/05/2023

2) Online Application No. FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945 /2022 dated 27/04/2022

3) In-Principal Permission No. FCA-1022/5-17 /22 /SF-133/F dated 27/07/2022

4) DCF, Mehsana, Demand Note No. Vasandha/6/B/4389-91/2022-23 dated 06/09/2022
5) SGL Online Payment Advice on dated 02/01/2023

Ref.:

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage-1 “In-Principle permission” vide letter no. FCA-1022/5-
17/22/SF-133/F dated 27.04.2022 for diversion of protected forest land for Laying 125 mm dia
MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity for Scoda Tubes Ltd., Taluka Kadi, Dist. Mehsana.

Further, in order to obtain Stage-II permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit the

compliance report of conditions stipulated in the aforesaid Stage-I permission letter:

Conl\(]i::lon Conditions of In-Principal Permission Cmggzlggt?zgzlg::ﬁ:s by
Condition | This Permission is granted only for use of Agreed
No. 1 the forest land for the purpose specified
in the proposal. The legal status of the
forest land shall remain unchanged.
Condition | The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area | The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV)
No. 2 to be diverted under the proposal shall be | of Rs. 45,570/-has been deposited as
deposited by the user agency as per the | per Challan generated through
orders of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of | OSMFWC portal. The payment has
India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, | been transferred to GUJARAT CAMPA
28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in 1A-566 in | Account no. 1506872154945674 on
\'AVM W.P. (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the | 02/01/2023 through NEFT /RTGS
Disg?:ie,bfx; 4 " 0ﬁm_ﬁguidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide | vide Transaction Reference no.
Add\.Pﬂ.C‘nief'wC“’“’ - letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (pt-11) dated. | KKBKH23002857900 dt. 02/01/2023
d 18.09.2003 as well as letter No. 5-| Copy enclosed.
LaQ ; State Gandhinaddl 1 2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-
Gujarat i 3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this
regards.
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Reg. Office : Plot No. 907, Sector-21, Gandhinagar-382 021. Phone : 079-66737600 Fax : 079-23243467

Email : info@sabarmatigas.com

Website : www.sabarmatigas.in

CIN : U40200GJ2006PLC48397




scheduled Tribe & Other Forest
Dwellers (Recognition of forest Right)
Act, 2006. FRA, 2006 shall be
uploaded one. portal
(http://forestclearance.nic.in/)
before Formal Approval.

Condition Conditions of In-Principal Compliance of Conditions by
No. Permission Sabarmati Gas Limited
Condition | All the funds received from the user | Agreed
No. 3 agency under the project shall be
transferred/deposited to CAMPA
fund only through e.portal.
Condition | User Agencies shall generate challan | Generated Challan through OSMFWC
No. 4 through OSMFWC portal before | portal.
making  payment  for  Stage-II
Clearance process. All the funds shall
be deposited though OSMFWC portal
by the User Agency.
Condition | The forest land shall not be used for | Agreed
No.5 any purpose other than that Specified
in the FCA proposal.
Condition | User Agency will have to obtain | Agreed
No. 6 permission from the Nodal Officer
(FCA), for carrying out any
| maintenance works in future.
Condition | User agency will have to restore the | Agreed
No. 7 forest land after use/ maintenance
work. No tree shall be cut.
Condition | User agency will be liable to | Agreed
No. 8 compensate any loss to Forests/
Environment caused due to the use of
the said land by the user agency.
Condition | Project area is not a part of Protected | Noted
No. 9 area/ Sanctuary/ National Park and
the project area is 68.00 Km. away
from the Nalsarovar Bird Sanctuary.
Condition | User Agency will seek permission | Agreed
No. 10 from the Road &  Building
Department/Science & Technology
Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar if
777777777 required so.
Condition | Gas Pipeline will be laid underground | Agreed
No. 11 in the trench of maximum depth of
2.00 meters and width of 0.4 meter, in
between rows of road side plantation.
Condition | User Agency shall submit the details | District Collector’s FRA certificate
No. 12 regarding compliance of MoEF’s | enclosed herewith.
guideline dated 03.08.209 and
05.02.2013 with regard to the

oL
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Condition Conditions of In-Principal Compliance of Conditions by
No. Permission Sabarmati Gas Limited

Condition | Additional Conditions as per the | Agreed. Processing Fee paid and copy
No. 13 Government of Gujarat's Resolution | enclosed.
no.FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F.
Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.
Condition | Any other condition, which the State
No. 14 Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) | Agreed
may stipulate from time to time.

Condition | The compliance report shall be
No. 15 uploaded on e.portal Agreed
(http://forestsclearance.nic.in)

We have complied with the fulfillment of specific condition no. (2), (3), (4), (5), (12), (13) and (15)
and request you to issue order of formal approval at the earliest.

Enclosures:

Processing Fee Payment Details
Stage-I permission letter

FRA Certificate

NPV Demand Note

NPV Payment Advice

ARl

In view of foregoing, we request to issue the “Deemed Working Permission” to start execution of
job.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely
For, Sabarmati Gas Limited.,

(Yashpalsinh'Chudasama)
GA Head (Mehsana & Patan GA)

Encl: As Above
Copy forwarded with Compliments to:

1) Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Land & Nodal Officer Gujarat State,
Gandhinagar - With a request to issue “Deemed Working Permission”.

2) Chief Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana - With a request to issue
“Deemed Working Permission”.
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Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

ANNEXURE -2

No. SGL/MEHSANA/SCODA TUBE LTD./PE/2022
Date :-4£ /05 /2022

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Social Forestry Division, Mehsana
District: Mehsana.

Sub.:- Permission for laying 125 MM Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For Scoda
Tubes Itd. Taluka : Kadi, Dist : Mehsana (0.068 Ha)

Dear Sir,

As per the directive of State Government Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Limited
(GSPCL) through its group company “Sabarmati Gas Limited” is planning to sct up a piped
Natural Gas (PNG) pipeline network within different cities to provide PNG for residential
consumers as well as commercial units. The PNG can be used as an alternate fuel to LPG/
Kerosene/ Petrol/ Diesel. |

In view of the above, SGL Gas Company has planned to lay Steel gas pipeline in Kadi City
and Swrrounding MDPE Pipeline 1.20M underground for approximately 25km for the
Commerical consumers in the Kadi city Mehsana District on below mentioned roads. This
pipcline is proposcd to pass through protected road plantations strips parallel as per details
given below. As mentioned above pipeline will be laid 1.20mt, underground with a width of
0.4 mt.

District - Mehsana

Sn . . Length | Width rlj.endl Area Area -
No Description width | Range Division
(mt) | (mt) (Sq.m)| (Ha.) '
(mtf) .
Parallel To SH- 41
Ahmedabad, Mehasana Road
1 [Protected Forest. 1700 - 0.4 680 0.068 Kadi Mehsana
@ch 0 to (@ch 1700
Parallel Length 1700m
Diversion Area 680 0.068

As such the total forest arca required e, (.068 Ta.

Email - info@sabarmatigas.in

Website : www.sabarmatigas:in

R e : : . ;
Reg. Office : Plot no. 907, Sector - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Phone : §78-66737600~

kY 079-23043467
CIN : U40200GJ2006PLCA4B397




M/s. Multi Mantech International Pvt. Ltd. (MMIPL) having their office at M - square,
Millennium Plaza, Judges Bungalows Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015 (Tel. 91 79

26750515/ 16/ 17) have been retained as bonafied consultant by us in connection with ROU
and statutory clearance wotk for spur Dipeline Project to provide gas to demand centers and
villages of Gandhinagar District. They would also provide further information and

clarification authorities for field inspection.

In case you need any further information please feel free to contact us.
Thanking you.

Yours taithfully, g
For, 7;@%1’1@?”% “Gt**\s Limited.,
[ ' :

s | gt

’W}lﬁ‘d \
Chief M‘nﬁn@r‘(ﬁ\é G, BD&CCQ)

Fnel: - Ag above
CC. to M/s. Multi Mantech International Private Limited, Ahmedabad.



MMIPL, Ahmedabad

From: monitoring-fc@nic.in

Sent: 02 May 2022 13:22

To: indrajitm@®sabarmatigas.com

Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in; monitoring-fc@nic.in

Subject: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP)
portal

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the
details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of
Gujarat and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No. . FP/GJ/Pipeline/154945/2022

125 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For Scoda Tubes ltd.

2. Proposal Name Kadi Dist:Mehsana

3. Category of the

Proposal Pipeline
4. Date of Submission : 27/04/2022
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details
Name : Indrajit
Mobile No. : 9825126010
State : Gujarat
District :  Gandhinagar
Pincode : 382021
6. Area Applied (ha.) : 0.068

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office
of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the
acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above
authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Admimstrator)

Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest
(Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the
Office of the Gujarat on 27/04/2022.

1. Proposal No. . FP/Gl/Pipeline/154945/2022
125 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For Scoda Tubes Itd. Kadi

2. Proposal Name i
p Dist:Mehsana

3. Category of the
Proposal

4. Pate of Submission L 2710472022

S. Name of the User Agency with (.'.'ont{a§<‘3-'/li :
Name o Indrajit '
Mobile No. © 9825126010 ¢

Pipeline




State . Gujarat

District © Gandhinagar
Pincode . 382021
6. Area Applied (ha.) o 0.068

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. *#*
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Government of Gujarat
Forests & Environment Department

Block No. 1487 Floor, Yew Sachiv alaya, Gandhinagar, Guojarat- 382010, Tel: 079-232531074, Fax #79-23252156.

¥

.............. J O R R R LR Py SRR R R
- - ST -
No. FOA-T1022/8-17/22/SF- 133/ !)at.ed.» & SNV

1o

Nodat ofTicer {FCA)
Crujarat State,
Gandhinagar.

Subject:- In-principle  (Stage-)  approval  of " Government  of  Gujarat  under
Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of 0.068 ha. Protected Forest land
for laying of 125mm dia MDPE Natural Gas pipeline connectivity for Scoda
T ubes Lid.. Ta-Kadi, Dist-Mehsana in favour of Chief Manager (PNG, BD&CC).
Sabarmati (}db Lid..Gandhinagar.

Ref: -(11 Handbook of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 & Forest Conservation Rules, 2003
(Guidelines & Clarifications) Year 2019 in Chapater-4(4.2).
() Mol T&CC, Gol. New Dethi File No FC-1 11632019-5C, DU.27.07.2020.

Sir,
With reference to vour single file No. FCA-1022/5-17/22/SF-133/F, dated 01 072022 on
the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Government under %wtmn -2 of the

insc ( \m\umﬁ nm '\u i‘)‘*s(

s, l)csanptma  Tren  Length xWidth | Area in
No. ch (in (Meter) (Ha.)
_ Mtr.)
I SH-41, Ahmedabad-Mehsana Road 1.2 1700.00 | 0.4 | 0.068
~ Total ' ' 0.068

The Government of India, Ministey of Environment, Forest & Climate Change has
delegated the power of general approval o the State Governments for various categories like
optical liber cables, underground laying of telephone lines and underground laying of { drinking

water supply pipelines from time to time under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980
for diversion of forest land.
i

The Gol. MoEF&CC has extended the xaxd vanmﬁ approval to underground 533% ¢ e
il ol war not falling in Nation i

PRR - [
copreoonrirn sbeo of dhe tronh o




s fubhment of conditions iy

srese dhan 200 meter depthoand OB meter widihosubie i
f Handbook of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 & Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines
& Clarifications) Year 2019 in Chapater-4(4.2).

In view of the above, the undersigned is pleased to convey approval for In-principle
(Stage-1) of Government of Gujarat under Forest(C onservation) ) Act. 1980 for Diversion of 0,068
ha. Protected Forest land for laying of 123mm dia MDPE Natural Gas pipeline connectivity for
Seoda Tubes Lid. Ta-Kadi. Dist-Mehsana in favour of Chief Manager (PNG. 1 BD&CCL

Sabarmati Gas Lid..Gandhinagar subject to the following conditions:-

{. This permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose specified in the
proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.

2. The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be
deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India
dated 30.10.2002. 01.08.2003. 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in 1A-566 in W.P(Civil) No.
202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-
FC(pt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter N0.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-
2/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.

3. Al the funds received  from  the user agency under the  project shall be
transterred - deposited 0 CAMPA fund only through c.portal.

4. User Agencies shall generate challan through OSMEWC portal before making payment
for Stage-11 Clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through OSMPWC portal
by the User Agency.

5. 'he forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA
proposal.

6. User agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carrying
out any maintenance works in future,

7. User ageney wilt have to restore the Torest land after use/maintenance work. No tree shall
be cut. '

8. User agency will be liable to compensate any [oss 1o Forests/Environment caused due 1o

the use of the said land by the user agencey.



9 Project arca is nota part of Protected area Sanctuary/National Park and the project area is

L1000 K awas TTom the Nal Sarovar Bird Sanctuary

10, User agency will seek permission from the Road & Building Department/Science &

Technology Dept. Sachivalaya. Gandhinagat, if required so.

1. Gas pipe tine will be laid underground in the trench of maximum depth of 1.20 meters

and width of 0.4 meters, in between rows of road side plantation.

ector.Mehsana before formal

12, User Ageney has to produce FRA certilicate from Coll
approval,

13 Ldditional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat’s Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-
0T SE L DUT206.2018 shall be complicd with,

14 vav other condition. which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) may stipulate
from time to ime.

5 Ihe Compliance report shall be uploaded on €.portal (hitp riveshitdn ).

Atier receipt of the compliance report on the fulfilment of condition no. (2. (3. (4,

(0 (18 & (131 mentioned above from yvou. order of formal approval will be issued by this

Department.
i
xS
{ B. L. Chaudhari )
Deputy Secretary
Forest & Favironment Department

Cupy o

i ol Ofeer, IRO-Candhinagar, Minisiry o
Wi an. C 123 Creele, Seator- 10 AL Gandhinagar

v ot Porest, Social Porestrs Division, Mehsai. Cnjarat.

s (TS&P), Sabarmat Gas L., Plot Na907, Secor-2L, Goandiinagar 332021, Gujarat,

f Epvironment. Forest & Climate Change, A-407 & 409, Aranyan
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% % ’
Dy Co ol F
Caiension Dwision, M

FORM ~|
(for linear projects other than Plantations)
[iRute 6(3) (e) of Forest (Conservatio-n) Rules 2003 as amended up © gatel]
Government of Gujarat
Office of District Collector, Niehsana

No6 b 12022 Datedo2/0F12022

TO WHOMSOEVER 1T, MAY CONCERN

in compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conss@rvation) Rules, 2003 |as amended
yide the Forest (Con%ervaﬂon) Amendment Rules 2014; Forest ((“,on::ervatiom) gEcond
Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conéservaﬁon) Amendment Rules 2016) it s
cerlified (hat 0.068. hectares of Protected Forest land proposed to be diverted in 0.068
ha Protected Forest Land proposed to be diverted in favor of Subwemnti G

G Uipehine Fdohae fonds Mehsana district falls within the jurisdiction as

undes.
I is further certified that:

() the complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under the FRA has
he oo carnied out (or the entire 0.068 Hectares of forest and proposed 101 diversion. A
Copr ol cocords of all consultations and meelings of the Forest Rights Cominnuse(s).
Ghan Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level Commiltee(s) and the District Level Comimitice are
enciosed as attachment.N.A.

(b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required
under section 3 (2) of the FRA, 2006 have peen completed and the Gram Sabhas have
given their consent to it; N.A.

(¢) the proposed area does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and
preAgricultural Communities.

Frel s AS above %\/J

Cualt A é’wm@
COLLECTOR, MEHSAN

Signature
S (Full name and official seal of the District Cultecior)

-1 ‘; 4.’§§.{“; S {

orests
ehsana

F\Taule €5’\FCA\FRA\Col\ector Certificate - FRA.docK page | 1
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Demand note for E-Portal

Name of Regional Office Bhopal
5 | State/Districts/Forest Division to which the proposal Gujarat
relates
3 | Name of User Agency, nature of proposal Sabarmati Gas
Limited,
Gandhinagar.
4 | Extend of forest area involved 0.068 Ha
N 5 | Whether original, or extension Original
(xOVQl‘lTl'ﬂellt 6 | If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involved 0
of India I’ - additional forest area, and if so, specify
portal 7 | Date of Ist stage clearance 27.07.2022
8 | Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via -
(a) Compensatory Afforestation 0
(b) Additional CA 0
(¢) Penal CA 0
(d) Catchment Area Treatment 0
(e) Wildlife Management Plan 0
(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling 0
under notified/protected areas
(g) Net Present Value (0068X 6,70,140/-) 45569.52
(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify) (Penal NPV) 0
Total for Government of India 45570/-
% Kindly Go to E-portal and fill- up the amount.
(Y.A.Desai)

Deputy Conservator of Forests
Social Forestry Division,

E\Table 6 \FCA\Pipeline\Demand note.docx

Mahesana
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AGEMLY COPY BANK COPY

Agency Hame. SABARMAT G&S LIIVED
Lpplication No. 72154945674 Application Ke. 72154945674 ‘
MoEFISG File Ho, FCAAGIZI5STI2RIEF A33F W0EF/ 86 Fite Ho. ECAAGZEATIZHSFA3IF
:

Location. GUJIRAT focation. GUJRAT |
adidress, ot %%c an7, Secior 2%, Addrass: Siot Ho, 807, Secior 214,

”3 e agan Gandhinagsr, 382021

382 @ 165:« ininagar Gandbinggar
amountiin Ks) 455701 Amounttin Rs) T | 455700
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roupng@sabarmatigas.com

FW: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at another Bank processed
successfully

From : R R Pradhan <pradhanrr@sabarmatigas.com> Mon, Jan 02, 2023 02:41 PM
Subject : FW: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at

another Bank processed successfully

To : 'Anupam Basu' <basuap@sabarmatigas.com>,
roupng@sabarmatigas.com

SCODA TUBE NPV

From: Gbo.Wbg@kotak.com [mailto:de.ng@kotak.com]
Sent: Monday, 02 January, 2023 12:26 PM
To: pradhanrr@sabarmatigas.com

Cc: Team.EGBO@kotak.com; Team.EGBO@kotak.com; csmahmedabaddl@kotak.com;
csmfort.gbo@kotak.com

Subject: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at another Bank processed successfully
Dear Customer,

We wish to inform you that your account XX0321 is debited for INR 45,570.00 on 02-01-
2023 towards RTGS / NEFT.Please find below the details of the transaction processed.

Request ID: REQ_2023010211571494121

Debit Account Number: XX0321

Amount: INR. 45,570.00

Transfer Type:NEFT

Beneficiary Name: GUIRAT CAMPA

Beneficiary Account: XX5674

Beneficiary Bank’s IFSC Code: UBIN0996335

Unique Transaction Reference Number(UTR):KKBKH23002857900

Kindly submit the original request to your respective location mentioning UTR number to
avoid re - processing.

If original already submitted please ignore the above point.

We thank you for banking with us and giving us an opportunity to serve you.We assure
you of our best services always.

IMPORTANT:

o Please do not reply to this message or mail address as any mail sent to this mail address will not be considered
for processing.

e For any queries or transactional requirements, please contact your customer service manager or your
respective location.

o The time taken to credit the beneficiary's account will be dependent on the time taken by the Beneficiary Bank
to process the payment.
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e In case of any mismatch in information mentioned in above alert kindly contacl your service manager without

any delay.

DISCLAIMER: This communication is confidential and privileged and is directed to and
for the use of the addressee only. The recipient if not the addressee should not use this
message if erroneously received, and access and use of this e-mail in any manner by
anyone other than the addressee is unauthorized. The recipient acknowledges that Kotak
Mahindra Bank may be unable to exercise control or ensurc or guarantee the integrity of
the text of the email message and the text is not warranted as to completeness and
accuracy. Before opening and accessing the attachment, if any, please check and scan for

virus.
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